

RECORDATION

PAT]

04-06-2005



102973663

S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 2018-1033

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner of Patents

P.O. Box 1450

| | Mexandria, VA 22313-1450 | | | | | |
|-----|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | | |
| | Name of conveying party(ies): Kenji OKABE | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | | |
| | Kenichi NISHIZAKI | Name: DENSO CORPORATION | | | | |
| | Fumio KANEOKA | Internal Address: | | | | |
| | Funio Kaneuka | Street Address: 1-1, Showa-cho | | | | |
| | | 1 1, 510 114 5110 | | | | |
| | Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? | | | | | |
| | 3. Nature of conveyance: | City: Kariya-city, Aichi-pref. | | | | |
| • | Assignment | State/Country: Japan | | | | |
| | Security Assignment Change of Name | Zip: 448-8661 | | | | |
| | Other | Zip. 440-0001 | | | | |
| • | | | | | | |
| | Execution Date: February 9, February 9, February 9, 2005, respectively | Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No | | | | |
| | 4 Application pumber(s) or notant number(s). | | | | | |
| | Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution | on date of the application is: | | | | |
| | in this document is being fried together with a new application, the executive | on date of the application is: | | | | |
| | A Brook Book State | l an arre | | | | |
| | A. Patent Application No(s). | B. Patent No(s). | | | | |
| | (1) 11/065,282 | (1) | | | | |
| | (2) | (2) | | | | |
| | (3) | $ (3) \qquad \qquad \Box $ | | | | |
| | /2005 January 00000091 11065282 Additional numbers at | ttached 🗌 Yes 🔯 No | | | | |
| (01 | | | | | | |
| (01 | | 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 | | | | |
| FC | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | | | | | |
| FC | | | | | | |
| FC | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence solution to the solution of the solution o | 6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1 | | | | |
| FC | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (8021) \$ 40.00 Enclosed | | | | |
| FC | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence solution to the solution of the solution o | 6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (8021) \$40.00 | | | | |
| FC | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence ***B02***Doncerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry S. Nixon | 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (8021) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 | | | | |
| FC | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence ********************************** | 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (8021) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any | | | | |
| FC | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence to the concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry S. Nixon Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. | 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (8021) \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which | | | | |
| FC | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence toncerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry S. Nixon Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road | 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (8021) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter | | | | |
| FC | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence boncerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry S. Nixon Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8th Floor | 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (8021) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. | | | | |
| FC | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence toncerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry S. Nixon Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road | 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (8021) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter | | | | |
| FC | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence to the concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry S. Nixon Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8 th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 | 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (8021) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. | | | | |
| FC | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence to the concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry S. Nixon Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8 th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 | 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (8021) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. | | | | |
| FC | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence toncerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry S. Nixon Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8 th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT US | 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (8021) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. | | | | |
| FC | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence toncerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry S. Nixon Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8 th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT US 9. Statements and signature. | 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (8021) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. E THIS SPACE | | | | |
| FC | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence toncerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry S. Nixon Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT US 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatics and signature. | 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (8021) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. | | | | |
| FC | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence toncerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry S. Nixon Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8 th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT US 9. Statements and signature. | 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (8021) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. E THIS SPACE | | | | |
| FC | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry S. Nixon Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT US 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat of the original document. | 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (8021) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. E THIS SPACE | | | | |
| FC | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence toncerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry S. Nixon Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT US 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatof the original document. Larry S. Nixon | 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (8021) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. E THIS SPACE tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy March 31, 2005 | | | | |
| FC | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence boncerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry S. Nixon Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT US 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Larry S. Nixon Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Larry S. Nixon Name of Person Signing | 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (8021) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. E THIS SPACE tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy March 31, 2005 | | | | |
| FC | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence toncerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry S. Nixon Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT US 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatof the original document. Larry S. Nixon Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,640 | 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (8021) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. E THIS SPACE March 31, 2005 Date | | | | |
| FC | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence toncerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry S. Nixon Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT US 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatof the original document. Larry S. Nixon Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,640 | 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (8021) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. E THIS SPACE tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy March 31, 2005 | | | | |

| Case No. | : |
|----------|-----------|
| 71301- | US-SHM/vo |

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

| (Inve | entors) | Kenji Okabe | | |
|--|------------------------|---|--------------------------|--|
| Kenichi Nishizaki | | | | |
| Fumio Kaneoka | | | | |
| | | | | ar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable |
| | | | | the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and |
| | | hereby does assign, trans | | |
| | ignee) | DENSO CORPORA | | a corporation of Japan |
| (Add | dress) _ | 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya | | |
| | | | | ndersigned's entire right, title and interest for |
| the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and a | | | | |
| applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, kn (Title) FUEL FEED APPARATUS HAVING SUB-TANK AND JET NOZZLE | | | | |
| (| _ | | | on even date herewith an application for |
| | | | | on even date, then has executed on |
| | | | | S. application Serial No, on |
| | | | | |
| | | The undersigned acknow assignee at the time the i | | f assignment of this invention to said |
| | The unde | rsigned agree(s) to execu | ite all papers and docu | ments necessary in connection with the |
| | | | | entinuing or divisional applications thereof and |
| | | | | plications as the Assignee may deem |
| | | | | be necessary in connection with claims or |
| - | | | | rial Property or similar agreements. |
| valid Un | The unde ited State | rsigned agree(s) to perfor s patent to the Assignee. | m all affirmative acts v | which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a |
| | The unde | rsigned hereby authorize(| (s) and request(s) the | Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all |
| | | | | or any division or divisions or continuing |
| | | | | e interest, and hereby covenants that he has |
| | | | | and that he has (they have) not executed and |
| | | iny agreement in conflict h | | |
| | | | | NDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this |
| | | | | desirable in order to comply with the rules of the |
| | | | | understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S |
| | | espect to this invention. | presented only Assisi | NEE and will continue to represent only |
| | | | a undaminada an tha c | data(a) amagaita tha conduction ad airmateon (a) |
| | _ | | | date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s). |
| Date | Holory | ary 9,2005 Signatu | re of inventor | Kenn Okabe |
| | 0 20 10 | olgilata | ic or miveritor | Kenyi Okabe Kenji Okabe |
| _ | | | | . tonji okubo |
| Date | Inela) | Rang 9.205 Signatu | re of inventor | Kenichi Nishunaki Kenichi Nishizaki |
| Date February 9,2005 Signature of inve | | re of inventor | Fremio Kaneoka | |
| Fumio Kaneol | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | Tok | raly 9, 2005 | | |
| Date | der | | Witnessed by: | musharu Thashi |
| | | | | |
| Date | For | bruary 9, 2005 | Witnessed by: | Kenichi nishiraki |
| | | | | |
| Date | \mathcal{J}_{\perp} | bruary 9. 2005 | Witnessed by: | Funio Hancoka |
| | | | | |

RECORDED: 03/31/2005

PATENT 264637

REEL: 016419 FRAME: 0247